Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/11/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crown Packaging Technology, Inc.		04/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Obrist Closures Switzerland GmbH	
Street Address:	Romerstrasse 83	
City:	Reinach	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	C-4153	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76587995	CROWNGUARD
Serial Number:	78693550	PROMOGUARD
Registration Number:	2130819	POLYGUARD
Registration Number:	1056611	OBRIST-CAP
Registration Number:	2763352	BEVGUARD
Registration Number:	2919324	BEVGUARD PLUS
Registration Number:	2832477	POLYCROWN
Registration Number:	2396192	ULTRA-SEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 568-3100

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0574

900078706

Correspondent Name: Denise I. Mroz, Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HEPP-0021

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Denise I. Mroz, Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Attorney of Record

 Signature:
 /Denise I. Mroz/

 Date:
 06/07/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment for Obrist Closures Switzerland GmbH#page1.tif source=Assignment for Obrist Closures Switzerland GmbH#page2.tif source=Assignment for Obrist Closures Switzerland GmbH#page3.tif source=Assignment for Obrist Closures Switzerland GmbH#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Crown Packaging Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803 ("Crown"), adopted, used, and registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Trademark Office") the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and intended to use in commerce the marks(s) identified in Exhibit B and has filed intent to use applications for those marks with the Trademark Office (hereinafter the marks;

WHEREAS, the trademarks listed in Exhibits A and B are hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Marks";

WHEREAS, Obrist Closures Switzerland GmbH, a Swiss corporation, with a principal place of business at Romerstrasse 83, C-4153, Reinach, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is the successor of the portion(s) of Crown's ongoing and existing business(es) to which the Marks pertain and is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and registrations and/or pending applications thereof, together with the appurtenant good will;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Crown hereby acknowledges that it did, effective as of October 11, 2005, sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations and/or applications thereof, together with the good-will of the business(es) symbolized by the Marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0576

Crown Packaging Technology, Inc.

Name: Lakon Holloway Bowsett Title: Allowey in Fact

Obrist Closures Switzerland GmbH

Date: 16 1672 2007

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.
POLYGUARD	2,130,819
OBRIST-CAP	1,056,611
BEVGUARD	2,763,352
BEVGUARD PLUS	2,919,324
POLYCROWN	2,832,477
ULTRA-SEAL	2.396.192



RECORDED: 06/07/2007

Trademark U.S. Application Serial No.

CROWNGUARD 76/587,995

PROMOGUARD 78/693,550

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0579